FY25 OCIA Schedule

Meet after 10:30AM mass downstairs behind kitchen (11:45 - 1:30PM)

Date Book / Chapters \ Prayer \ Prayer Type
Wed Oct 23" Introduction
Sun Nov 10" My Catholic Faith! Chp 1&2 Lord’s Prayer Scriptural
(see Chp.11 in Worship book)

Sun Nov 24" My Catholic Faith! Chp 3&4 Lectio Divina Scriptural
Sun Dec 8% My Catholic Faith! Chp 5&6 Adoration Liturgical
Sun Dec 22 My Catholic Faith! Chp.7&8 Rosary (recite 1 decade) Devotional

St. Michael’s Prayer
Sun Jan 12" My Catholic Worship! Chp1&2 Divine Mercy Chaplet Devotional
(recite one decade)
Sun Jan 26" My Catholic Worship! Chp.3&4 Imaginative Prayer / Ignatian Scriptural
Contemplation
Sun Feb 9 My Catholic Worship! Chp.5&6 Daily Examen Devotional
Sun Feb 23 My Catholic Worship! Chp.7-9 Liturgy of the Hours Liturgical
Sun Mar 9" My Catholic Morals! Chp.1&2 Novena (e.g., surrender, Devotional
undoer of knots, holy family)
Sun Mar 23™ My Catholic Morals! Chp.3&4 Stations of the Cross Devotional
Sun Apr 13" My Catholic Morals! Chp.5&6 Litany Devotional
(e.g., trust, humility)
Sat April 19" Easter Vigil - Baptism and Confirmation
Sun April 27" My Catholic Morals! Chp.7&8 ‘ Prayer Journal ‘ Devotional

Order of Christian Initiation of Adults (OCIA) Team:

Fr. Joe Richards, jrichards@diolclergy.org, 608-606-9787

Pat Obernberger, StMaryFormation@mwt.net, 262-822-1850

Deacon Tony Shay, Alex Kararo and Matt Tubbin
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